
*.KCA516*
The Amendment was read _______________________________________________________________________________
By: Representative Salmon
KCA/KCA - 040920011256 ________________________________________
KCA516 Chief Clerk

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form
JBC 04/09/2001 (5)

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 693

"AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE $3,000 SALARY INCREASE TO TEACHERS IN

SPECIAL SETTINGS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 693.

Amend Senate Bill No. 693 as engrossed, 4/5/01:

Page 2, line 13 and 14, delete in their entirety and substitute therefor:

      "PERSONAL SERVICES                   99,840          299,520
(07)   INTERMEDIATE CARE FACILITIES FOR
       THE MENTALLY RETARDED FOR
       CHILDREN                            22,000           44,000
     TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED           $829,842       $2,467,386"


